Government of India Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Department of Agricultural Research and Education Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi FVMS Proposal ID- 21116-NOCTL-5/6/2023-22/6/2023

Dated the 2nd June, 2023

To,

Director, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi,

Subject: Grant of permission Mr. Selvakumar R, Scientist, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi for applying for training on the title "Irrigation and Fertigation Technologies for Sustainable Crop Production" at MASHAV Israel's Agency for International Development Cooperation Ministry of Foreign Affairs Jerusalem Israel from 05/06/2023 to 22/06/2023 (excluding journey time).

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of the competent authority of this department to the foreign visit of Mr. Selvakumar R, Scientist, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi for applying for training on the title "Irrigation and Fertigation Technologies for Sustainable Crop Production" at MASHAV Israel's Agency for International Development Cooperation Ministry of Foreign Affairs Jerusalem Israel from 05/06/2023 to 22/06/2023 (excluding journey time). The duration of absence of the applicant shall be regularised by granting "Leave due and admissible". This permission is subject to FCRA clearance from MHA.

2. All expenses shall be borne by MASHAV Israel's Agency for International Development Cooperation Ministry of Foreign Affairs Jerusalem, so there is no financial liability on the part of DARE/ ICAR /Institute.

3. The applicant may be relieved after completing pre departure formalities. He may be directed to upload the deputation report (including actionable items for ICAR and institute concerned) on the FVMS portal and to SMD concerned of ICAR, New Delhi and ADG(IR), ICAR, New Delhi within one month of the programme.

Yours Faithfully,

Raposh keenar Under Secretary to the Govt. of in

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Selvakumar R, Scientist, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi
- 2. Embassy of India, 140 Hayarkon Street, PO Box 3368, Tel Aviv-61033 Email: indemtel@indembassy.co.il
- 3. Project Director, DKMA, with request to kindly upload this permission letter on ICAR website.
- 4. ADG (IR), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. JS (P), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Master File & Event Register.